Executive Committee 2025/2026

Post Name Contact Email
President Dr. Sanjeewa Tennekone 773645577 dr.sanjeewatenne@gmail.com
Vice Presidents Dr. Chandika Epitakaduwa 718609961 dr.chandikaepitakaduwa@gmail.com
Dr. Chaminda Gunathilake 717507166 gunathilakekcp@gmail.com
Dr. Rukmal Gunatilaka 773043111 rukmalk@hotmail.com
Dr. Senitha Liyanage 718611633 senitha@gmail.com
Secretary Dr. Prabath Sugathadasa 714471066 prabathchandimas@gmail.com
Assistant Secretaries Dr. Palitha Rajapaksha 718480300 palitharajapaksha2201@gmail.com
Dr. Sampath Athapaththu 714807716 sathapattu@yahoo.com
Dr. Hansamal Weerasuriya 776549339 hansamalc@gmail.com
Dr. Chamil Wijesinghe 778320041 chamilwijesingh@gmail.com
Dr. Shashika Vithanage 777512284 vithanageedu@gmail.com
Dr. Thenuwan Wickremasinghe 0777829001/0718460435 thenuwanw@gmail.com
Treasurer Dr. Peshala Mohottala 703550939 peshalawm@gmail.com
Editor Dr. Pubudu Chulasiri 718173150 pubudu.chulasiri@gmail.com
Assistant Editors Dr. Charuni Kohombange 714410467 charunigayathri@gmail.com
Dr. Thilina Damsiri 718046693 thilinad09@gmail.com
Nominated Ex.Co. Member |Dr. Naveen D Soysa 718582444 naveendesoysa@gmail.com
Dr. A. Lathaharana 705005001 lathaharan@yaho0.co.uk
Dr.T. Ratnasingam 772369608 t. r.thanigaivasan@gmail.com
Dr. Prasad Colambage 716812160 prasad.colambage@yahoo.com
Dr.Suhail Ahamed 07666730/0771115998 suhailazhar2013@gmail.com



mailto:dr.sanjeewatenne@gmail.com
mailto:dr.chandikaepitakaduwa@gmail.com
mailto:rukmalk@hotmail.com
mailto:senitha@gmail.com
mailto:prabathchandimas@gmail.com
mailto:palitharajapaksha2201@gmail.com
mailto:hansamalc@gmail.com
mailto:chamilwijesingh@gmail.com
mailto:thenuwanw@gmail.com
mailto:peshalawm@gmail.com
mailto:charunigayathri@gmail.com
mailto:thilinad09@gmail.com
mailto:naveendesoysa@gmail.com
mailto:lathaharan@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:prasad.colambage@yahoo.com
mailto:suhailazhar2013@gmail.com



